N0700011485

400112161124

11/15/07--01010--011 **70.00

07 NOV 15 PH 4:39

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Golanda Vill GAVE				
AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORRECT M. ALLER 2 Lector				
DATE 11 29 070				
DOC. EXAN!				
()				
<u> </u>				
Office Use Only				
513-10210				

0007-56509

of 11/29/07

	COVER LETTER		FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 07 NOV 15 PM 4:39
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	3		
SUBJECT: South Da	de Faculty Association (PROPOSED CORPORATE	NAME - MUST INCLU	DE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	nd one(1) copy of the Article	es of Incorporation and	a check for :
☑ \$70.00	578.75	\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
ا ن د '	<u>nt</u> e de la contra de La contra de la contr	ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED
FROM:		ted or typed)	
	29100 SW 194 Ave Add	_	
: ÷ • •	Homestead Fl 33030 City, State & Zip		
	305-224-5200 Daytime Tele	phone number	-
NOTI	E: Please provide the orig	inal and one copy of t	he articles.
. î	•••••••	• • • • •	

R,

`___!



TILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

07 NOV 15 PH 4:39

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 16, 2007

YOLANDA OLIU 29100 SW 194 AVENUE HOMESTEAD, FL 33030

SUBJECT: SOUTH DADE FACULTY ASSOCIATION Ref. Number: W07000056509

We have received your document for SOUTH DADE FACULTY ASSOCIATION and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2008 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 007A00066229

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

(NON-PROFIT)

07 NOV 15 PM 4:39

ARTICLE / - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

South Dade Faculty Association Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

29100 SW 194 Avenue Homestead Fl 33030

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To provide social gathering opportunities for our faculty and staff.

ARTICLE IV – MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: Directors will be elected by the members Members were elected by voting during our initial meeting.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

- 1. Yolanda G. Oliu (Treasurer) 3540 NE 11 Drive Homestead Fl 33033
- 2. Nicole M. Valiente (Secretary) 25900 SW 182 Ave Homestead Fl 33030
- 3. Miguel A. Motta (Officer) 1201 N. Liberty Ave Homestead FI 33034
- Adalicia De La Cruz (Officer)
 15385 SW 76 Terrace Unit 105 Miami Fl 33193

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

07 NOV 15 PM 4:39

ARTICLE VI – INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Yolanda G. Oliu 3540 NE 11 Drive Homestead Fl 33033

ARTICLE VII – INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Yolanda G. Oliu 3540 NE 11 Drive Homestead Fl 33033

ARTICLE VIII - EFFECTIVE DATE

Effective date for Articles of Incorporation should be November 8th, 2007

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

Date

Date